## Silver Lake Goes to the Olympics Festival Sponsored by the Garden Club Saturday, July 20, 2024

Dear Silver Lake Residents:

The Silver Lake Garden Club is celebrating our annual Festival Saturday, July 20, from 12 noon to 4 p.m. The Festival is open to ALL residents, family and friends and is held at the Boathouse area.

The Festival, a Garden Club tradition since 1935, raises the funds to beautify the Village with flowers, shrubs and trees for 24 islands, as well as providing various programs such as the very popular Christmas Tree Lighting. In the past, we have also funded the Gazebo on Christmas Tree Island and the Arboretum Pergola and contributed to the Veteran's Victory Garden.

Residents of Silver Lake Village have always been generous to the Garden Club and we greatly appreciate your support. Please consider making a donation to the Garden Club to support the continued beautification of our Village. Your donations help make Silver Lake a special place to live, work and play and supports this annual Festival.

We're looking forward to seeing you and your family and friends for a fun-filled day at the Festival. The schedule of events is included on the reverse of this letter.

Sheri Petrosek, Festival Chair Lyn Capes, Garden Club President Nancy Gray, Festival Committee Laura Lind, Festival Committee Beth Schluep, Festival Committee

## SILVER LAKE FESTIVAL SPONSORSHIP LEVELS – TWO WAYS TO CONTRIBUTE

CHECK: VENMO:
Silver Lake Garden Club
Silver Lake Village Hall @Silverlakegardenclub
2961 Kent Road, Please add a note: Donation
Silver Lake, OH 44224

	<u>Level</u>	<b>Donation Amount</b>
Ralph Lodge Circle	\$750 - \$1,000	
Titanium Sponsor	\$500 - \$749	
Platinum Sponsor	\$250 - \$499	
Gold Medal Sponsor	\$100 - \$249	
Silver Medal Sponsor	\$50 - \$99	
Bronze Medal Sponsor	\$25 - \$49	

## THANK YOU FOR YOUR SUPPORT!